KAA - Keizer Chamber of Commerce



2025 IRIS POSTER CONTEST PROSPECTUS AND ENTRY FORM

The Keizer Chamber of Commerce sponsors this annual contest to support local artists in concert with the annual KeizerFEST Festival. The Executive Director of the Keizer Chamber will select the winning artwork. A \$200 prize will be given to the winning artist. Contest entries may be any media and must meet the requirements stated for the June KAA *Members' Showcase* art show. **Intake** will be Wednesday, May 29th from 3 – 6 in the KAA gallery. Entries may be made on the KAA website, keizerarts.com or at intake in the gallery. The winning entry will be announced on Saturday, June 1st, 2024, at the KAA reception, 2 – 4 pm. Emails will be sent to the winner and to all KAA.

The selected art piece MUST include the featured iris, named "Starwoman", selected by the Keizer Chamber of Commerce.

A picture of the iris is available on our KAA website, KAA Facebook page and will be mailed to all KAA members with this prospectus.

I understand that by signing this waiver:

- I enter a contract with the Keizer Art Association (KAA) and the Keizer Chamber of Commerce (Chamber).
- My original artwork will be protected under the KAA insurance for the time of the June show at the commission rate of 70%.
- KAA may use my artwork and pictures of me associated with my artwork in KAA promotions or advertising.
- **Winning artwork:** Keizer Chamber will create an electronic version of my artwork and will display my artwork from August of the selection year through December of the following year at multiple Chamber events and in multiple documents promoting the Keizer Chamber, the City of Keizer and the KeizerFEST Festival.
- The Chamber may sell posters, pins and other promotional items displaying my artwork.
- At the end of the June show, KAA will be released from all liability. The Keizer Chamber will pick up your artwork to make an electronic copy before returning your artwork to you.

If artwork is sold during the June Art Show, the artist will receive 70% and KAA 30%.

Name		Phone	·
Address		City	
State	Zip		
Email			
Entry Title:			
Valuation		Price	
Artist's Signature		Date	